## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v08 Stylesheet Version v02

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
WILDBLUE COMMUNICATIONS, INC.	2001-12-12

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name	Street Address	Internal Address	City	State/Country	Postal Code
VIASAT, INC.	6155 El Camino Real		Carlsbad	CALIFORNIA	92009

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number	09864431	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

FAX NUMBER: 6023826070

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the

official record on file at the USPTO. **CUSTOMER NUMBER: 020322** 

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING:	John H. Platt
DATE SIGNED:	2005-12-07

Total Attachments: 32

source=Assign1.tif

source=Assign2.tif

source=Assign3.tif

source=Assign4.tif

source=Assign5.tif

source=Assign6.tif

source=Assign7.tif

source=Assign8.tif

source=Assign9.tif

source=Assign10.tif

source=Assign11.tif

PATENT

REEL: 016861 FRAME: 0007

800022885



PATENT REEL: 016861 FRAME: 0008

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT is made and entered into as of December 12, 2001 (together with Schedule A, this "Patent Assignment"), by and between WILDBLUE COMMUNICATIONS, INC., a Delaware corporation with offices located at 4600 South Syracuse, Suite 500, Denver, Colorado 80237 ("Assignor") and VIASAT, INC., a Delaware corporation with offices located at 6155 El Camino Real, Carlsbad, California 92009 ("Assignee").

#### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to all of the patent application set forth on Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of a Unit Purchase Agreement dated as of December 12, 2001 by and between Assignor and Assignee, Assignor has agreed, among other things, to transfer to Assignee said patent application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by Assignee to Assignor, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee, its successors and permitted assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the patent application set forth on Schedule A hereto, including (without limitation) all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations and extensions thereof, all rights to claim priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country (and any other international convention or treaty), any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions of Letters Patent granted thereon in the United States and in all foreign countries and any and all rights corresponding to any of the foregoing throughout the world and any and all accounts, contract rights, warranties, litigation claims and rights relating to the foregoing, including the right to sue for and collect upon all claims for profits and damages as a result of past infringement, if any (all of the foregoing herein collectively referred to as the "Patent Application").

Assignor further agrees that it shall on the date hereof and from time to time thereafter, at the request and expense of Assignee, perform or cause to be performed such acts and execute, acknowledge and deliver at the request of Assignee, such documents as may reasonably be required to evidence or effectuate the sale, conveyance, assignment, transfer and delivery to Assignee of the Patent Application or for the performance by Assignor of any of its obligations hereunder.

NSD\_DOCS\7403.4[W2000]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Patent Assignment as of the date above written.

WILDBLUE COMMUNICATIONS, INC.
Ву:
Name:
Title:
VIASAT, INC.
By: My Make
Name: GREG MONA HAN
Title: V-P. General Count and Surkey

STATE OF COLO				
me duly sworn, di Wildblue Commu	d depose and say nications, Inc., the	, 2001, before m , to me known (or sat that he is the e corporation described in, athorized to execute this Pat	isfactorily proven) and which execute	), who being by of ed the foregoing
				(SEAL)
		Notary Public		
ViaSat, Inc., the co	N DIEGO:  th day of Dece nahan d depose and say orporation describ	ember, 2001, before n , to me known (or sa that he is the YP General bed in, and which executed this Patent Assignment on b	the foregoing instr	rument, and that
		Notary Public	9	<del>_(</del> SEAL)
<i>e.</i>		Note:	DNICA ANNE JONES ommission # 1235001 cry Public - California San Diego County omm. Expires Sep 18, 2003	NAVA

WILDBLUE COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

By:

Name:

Title:

VIASAT, INC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Patent Assignment as of the

Name: \_\_\_\_\_\_

NSD\_DOCS\7403.4[W2000]

PATENT REEL: 016861 FRAME: 0012

On the 1	2 <sup>n</sup> day of <u>Dec</u> Brown	, 2001, before me personally came to me known (or satisfactorily proven), who being by
Wildblue Commu	inications, Inc.,	y that he is the Vice President of he corporation described in, and which executed the foregoing authorized to execute this Patent Assignment on behalf of said
corporation.	*	Notary Public SE PUBLIC
STATE OF CAL COUNTY OF SA		My Commission Expires 4-23-2002
On the	day of	, 2001, before me personally came, to me known (or satisfactorily proven), who being by
ViaSat, Inc., the o	orporation descr	y that he is the of ibed in, and which executed the foregoing instrument, and that this Patent Assignment on behalf of said corporation.
		(SEAL)

Notary Public

NSD\_DOCS\7403.4[W2000]

STATE OF COLORADO: COUNTY OF <u>Denver</u>:

> PATENT REEL: 016861 FRAME: 0013

# SCHEDULE A

U.S. Patent Application 09/864,431 filed May 24, 2001 entitled Power Control Systems and Methods for Use Satellite Based Data Communications Systems.

NSD\_DOCS\7403.4[W2000]

PATENT REEL: 016861 FRAME: 0014

**RECORDED: 12/07/2005**